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PORT AUTHORITY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY




August 3, 1994

State Bar of Texas
Membership Department
1414 Colorado

Austin, Texas 78701

Dear Sir,

I would like to withdraw from membership in the State Bar of
Texas. My bar card number is 01983400.

Sincerely,

mM@qé&ﬂ/

Katherine Bearden
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" STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the General Counsel

August 8, 1994

H. Scott Baker

]

|

Re: = Voluntary Resignation from the State Bar of Texas

Dear Mr. Baker:

On April 6, 1994, a letter was sent to you listing the requirements to voluntarily resign from the
State Bar of Texas. To this date, we have not received a reply.

Please note that until such time as you comply with the requirements, you will continue to be
shown on the membership rolls as an active member who must comply with the payment of Bar
dues and the performance of continuing legal education mandated by the State Bar Act. This
means that you would be subject to administrative suspension for any subsequent failure to pay
Bar dues and/or failure to perform minimum continuing legal education.

Listed below are the requirements you must meet in order to voluntarily resign.

1) that you (the resigning member) have surrendered all Bar Cards,
all Law Licenses, and all certificates issued to you by the Supreme
Court of Texas;

2) if any or all said Bar Cards, Law Licenses, and certificates are no
longer in your possession, the reason why each item is no longer
in your possession; and

3) if any or all said Bar Cards, Law Licenses and certificates have

been lost or misplaced, that you shall surrender same to the Court
immediately upon discovering same.

P. 0. BOX 12487, CAPITOL STATION, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711, (512)463-1463 or 1-800-204-2222
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STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the General Counsel
April 6, 1994

H. Scott Baker

]

]

RE: Voluntary Resignation from the State Bar of Texas
Dear Mr. Baker:

I am in receipt of your letter wishing to voluntarily resign from the State Bar of Texas. Please
note that the Supreme Court of Texas requires all members wishing to voluntarily resign from
the State Bar of Texas to submit a sworn affidavit stating:

1) that you (the resigning member) have surrendered all Bar Cards, all Law Licenses, and
all certificates issued to you by the Supreme Court of Texas;

2) if any or all said Bar Cards, Law Licenses, and certificates are no longer in your
possession, the reason why each item is no longer in your possession; and

3) if any or all said Bar Cards, Law Licenses and certificates have been lost or misplaced,
that you shall surrender same to the Court immediately upon discovering same.

This requirement is in addition to the notarized affidavit to be submitted by the resigning
member pursuant to Article III, Section 6(A) of the State Bar Rules stating that the purpose in
resigning 1s not to avoid disciplinary action and that there is no knowledge of any unresolved
allegations of professional misconduct.

Please be advised that until such time as you comply with the requirements set forth herein you
will continue to be shown on the membership rolls as an active member who must comply with
the payment of Bar dues and the performance of continuing legal education mandated by the
State Bar Act. This means that you would be subject to administrative suspension for any
subsequent failure to pay Bar dues and/or failure to perform minimum continuing legal
education.
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PORT AUTHORITY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY
2235 Beaver Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15233-1080

(412) 237-7000

FAX (412) 237-7101

CERTIFIED MAIL
P 275 666 630

November 29, 1993

State Bar of Texas

Office of General Counsel
P.O. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711

Re: Voluntary Resignation
Bar No. 01578300

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is my Texas Bar card. Since | am now a resident of Pennsylvania and
do not intend to practice law in Texas, | wish to voluntary resign from the Texas
Bar.

Should you need any further information, you may reach me at _

Sincerely,
. Scott Baker
Acting Director

Operations Division

Enclosure
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MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN WALKER & RHOADS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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ATTORNEY'S AFFIDAVIT



ROBERT G. WAITES
" DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

1"

GEORGE M. FLEMING
GENERAL COUNSEL

C. KEITH HOWLE, DIRECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
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BOBBIE J. MOORE, DIRECTOR
WATER & SEWER DIVISION
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RAINE LEE

August 19, 1994

Ms. Patricia Strickland
General Counsel's Office
The Supreme Court of Texas
State Bar of Texas

P.O. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711

Dear Ms. Strickland,

Enclosed you will find my request for voluntary resignation from the State Bar of Texas, an
Authorization and Release form, and my Texas Law License.

I'm am well settled in my home state of North Carolina, and plan to live here, and practice law
here, permanently. | therefore have decided to give up my Texas law license (you may note that
| have been on inactive status for several years now). Although | do not plan to practice law in
Texas again, | will always remember fondly my days with the Texas Bar.

Please let me know if you need any further information from me. Thank you for your assistance
with this matter.

Yours truly,

Raine Lee




VOLUNTARY RESIGNATION FROM THE STATE BAR OF TEXAS

I, Dorothi Raine Lee, born | - F2irhope Alabama, Social Security

Numbe hereby request that I may voluntarily resign from the State Bar of
Texas. My purpose in resigning is not to avoid disciplinary action and I have no knowledge
of any unresolved allegations of professional misconduct.

I further affirm that I am, today, surrendering my Law License to the Supreme Court of

Texas; and that my Texas Bar Card has been lost or misplaced, and that I will surrender
same to the Court immediately upon discovering same.

State of North Carolina

County of Orange :
e dly ST IS
Dorothy Raine Lee

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

2 day of [ Us s 1994,
(e .

~(Nofary Public)

My Commission Expires___ 8- 1l-%"/
(date)







@he State of Texas,

Benotm All Men by These Jresents:




David Ort

Pat Strickland

Office of General Counssl
State Bar of Texas

P.O. Box 12487

Austin Texas 78711

Dear Ms. Strickland:

Enclosed you will find a notorized affidavit stating my
desire to voluntarily resign from the Bar as required by the
Supreme Court.

In talking to your office (to you personally, | believe) |
understand that this is all you require that | submit in order to
be removed from your membership roll. Please remove my
name at your earliest convenience.

| am returning my license seperately.

Very truly yours,

David S. Ort
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Transpotomac Plaza One James
Suite 1000, 1199 North Fairfax Street ;

Center




Ms. Patricia Strickland
September 20, 1994
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McGUIREWOODS
. BATTLE & BOOTHE

Transpotomac Plaza One James
Suite 1000, 1199 North Fairfax Street g

Center




Ms. Kathy M. Holder, Director
July 13, 1994




MCGUIREWOODS
BATTLE & BOOTHE

* Transpotomac Plaza One James Center
Suite 1000, 1199 North Fairfax Street 901 East Cary Street
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State of Texas

County of Harris




Jack Rook

ATTORNEY-AT-Law
1109 BECKER
CHANNELVIEW, TExAas 77530
(713) 452-7832




State Bar of Texas

Authorization and Release

égaéa ) %ﬁkg Aﬁﬁ/{k{orn at
name) (city) (sﬁate)

BENN . social security Numver NSNS |

hereby apply for a statement concerning the status of disciplinary
action pending or of record on me and consent to the examination
of my grievance record for that purpose. I agree to give any
further information which may be required in reference to my past
record. I understand the many records relating to grievance
matters are confidential as set out in the State Bar Act and State
Bar Rules and hereby waive any confidentiality in order to obtain
the letter of good standing. I specifically consent to the letter
statlng the existence of any unresolved matters pending before a
grievance committee of the State Bar of Texas and/or any private
reprimands on my record.

(date)

I hereby release, discharge and exonerate the State Bar of Texas,
its agents or representatives and any persons so furnishlng
information from any and all liability of every nature and kind
arising out of the furnishing of information in the letter of good
standing requested by me.

State of Tl )
7/
County of él34ﬁhug

b bk

Signatutre of Requestor)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

P i day of SZ%{; A.D., 19924 .
C:;%iii,é ;ﬁ2;7,éé214¢;25$/-
' (Notary Public)

My Commission Expires J’a¥594§&/
” (date)

LOIS A. AUSTIN

Notery Public, State of Texas (8
My Commisaion Expires 8/29/94 g -
z
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State Bar of Texas
Authorization and Release

I, RUSSELL L. SOHN . born at E;gIN, TI1 TINOTS
{name) (city) (state)

on NENNNEEEE | Social Security Number [N .
(date)

hereby apply for a statement concerning the status of disciplinary
action pending or of record on me and consent to the examination

of my grlevance record for that purpose. I agree to give any
further information which may be required in reference to my past
record. I understand the many records relating to grievance

matters are confidential as set out in the State Bar Act and State
Bar Rules and hereby waive any confidentiality in order to obtain
the letter of good standing. I specifically consent to the letter
statlng the existence of any unresolved matters pending before a
grievance committee of the State Bar of Texas and/or any private
reprimands on my record.

I hereby release, discharge and exonerate the State Bar of Texas,
its agents or representatives and any persons so furnishing
information from any and all liability of every nature and kind
arising out of the furnishing of information in the letter of good
standing requested by me.

State of o ~MISSOURI

County of . 4L JACKSON

L}
(S%ghature of Requestor)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

/qyéé;day of JULY A.D., 19 o4

(Notary Public)

w

- RUTHTORBERT

My Commission Expires ﬁmwwmmm State of Missouri
ounty
e Xpires Nov. 14,1997 -



RuUSSELL L. SOHN
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State Bar of Texas
Authorization and Release
I, HUSSELL‘L. SOHN , born at EFigIN. TILINOTS
(name) (city) (state)

on N NNENENE . Social Security Number [N
(date) :

hereby apply for a statement concerning the status of disciplinary
action pending or of record on me and consent to the examination

of my grievance record for that purpose. I agree to give any
further information which may be required in reference to my past
recora. I understand the many records relating to grievance

matters are confidential as set out in the State Bar Act and State
Bar Rules and hereby waive any confidentiality in order to obtain
the letter of good standing. I specifically consent to the letter
stating the existence of any unresolved matters pending before a
grievance committee of the State Bar of Texas and/or any private
reprimands on my record.

I hereby release, discharge and exonerate the State Bar of Texas,
its agents or representatives and any persons so furnishing
information from any and all liability of every nature and kind
arising out of the furnishing of information in the letter of good
standing requested by me.

State of ... MISSOURI

County of . ~'.° 'JACKSON

L
(S;ghature of Requestor)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

.\ﬁ’u
/7% day of JULY A.D., 19 24 .

2 e

(Notary Public)

? - RUTH TORBERT _
My Commission Expires Nmaymmm-&mmﬁme%
) oun
MyC pires Nov. 14, 1997



